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VBET League
2021/22 3rd round, Match #17

Friday, 08.08.2021, 19:30, Slavutych-Arena, Zaporizhzhia. 28°C. Spectators: 7159

«Zoria» Luhansk

1 : 2

«Dynamo» Kyiv

30 Shevchenko Mykyta (C)
45 Favorov Denys
15 Vernydub Vitaliy
32 Imerekov Maksym
10 Khomchenovskyy Dmytro
29 Nazaryna Yehor
7 Kocherhin Vladyslav
68 Сristian D.
28 Gromov Artem
9 Shahab
90 Allakhiar

Substitutes
53 Matsapura Dmytro
5 A. Rufati
74 Snurnitsyn Ihor
6 Junior Reis
4 Cvek Lovro
22 Kabaiev Vladyslav
8 Lunov Maksym
47 O. Frimponh
11 Gladkyy Oleksandr

Coach
Skrypnyk Viktor

1 Bushchan Georgii
5 Sydorchuk Sergii (C)
10 Shaparenko Mykola
11 Rodrigues
15 Tsyhankov Viktor
16 Mykolenko Vitalii
19 Garmash Denys
25 Zabarnyi Illia
29 Buialskii Vitalii
34 Syrota Oleksandr
94 Kedziora Tomasz Karol

Substitutes
71 Boiko Denys
8 Shepelev Volodymyr
14 De Pena
17 Liedniev Bohdan
18 Andriyevskiy Oleksandr
20 Karavaiev Oleksandr
23 Sidcley
24 Tymchyk Oleksandr
28 Kulach Vladyslav

Coach
Lucescu Mircea

Referee:
Abdula Anatolii
Assistant 1:
Volodin Volodymyr
Assistant 2:
Korniiko Oleksandr
4th Official:
Kopievskii Viktor
Referee Observer:
Mozharovskyi Yurii

Delegate:
Nechyporenko Oleksandr
Security Officer:
Bortnyk Serhii
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VBET League, 2021/22, 3rd round, Match #17
Friday, 08.08.2021, 19:30, Slavutych-Arena, Zaporizhzhia. 28°C. Spectators: 7159

«Zoria» Luhansk 1 : 2 «Dynamo» Kyiv
17' 34 Syrota Oleksandr

68 Сristian D.
22 Kabaiev Vladyslav 52'

55' 19 Garmash Denys

29 Nazaryna Yehor 57'

62' 10 Shaparenko Mykola

15 Vernydub Vitaliy 64'

69' 11 Rodrigues
14 De Pena

69' 15 Tsyhankov Viktor
20 Karavaiev Oleksandr

69' 94 Kedziora Tomasz Karol
24 Tymchyk Oleksandr

70' 14 De Pena

32 Imerekov Maksym 70'

9 Shahab
11 Gladkyy Oleksandr 72'

90 Allakhiar
4 Cvek Lovro 72'

45 Favorov Denys 76'

77' 19 Garmash Denys
28 Kulach Vladyslav

80' 29 Buialskii Vitalii

80' 29 Buialskii Vitalii

84' 29 Buialskii Vitalii
17 Liedniev Bohdan

45 Favorov Denys
5 A. Rufati 86'

28 Gromov Artem
47 O. Frimponh 86'

89' 1 Bushchan Georgii

47 O. Frimponh 90+4'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


